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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0 \ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Nylint Corporation 0' \ Name: Funrise Toys, Ltd.
Internal Suites 711 & 713, East Wing
Addresstgimshatsui Center

" Indwidual(s) ' Assodiation Salibury Road,Tsimshatsui East

rod ur oad, Isimshatsu as

(A General Partnership Gl Limited Partnership Street Address: . ’y

W, Corporation-StateOf Illinois city: Kowloon State: Hong Kongzi,.

& Other ( Individual(s) citizenship

¥ Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes [} No

{} General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

(J§ Limited Partnership __, [ -~

Z Assignment G} Merger () Corporation-State
Ll Security Agreement L4 Change of Name % Other
Q Other It assigneae is not domiciled in the United States. a domestic
o( S 1‘ Ol p designation is attached: Yes No
: , (Desnnauons must be a separate document from assign ()
Execution Date: ’ Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Q Yeos "ﬁ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
' NYLINT, Reg. No. 1,281,715, 6/12/84
Pothal iEalin ————
4,00 G0 Additional number(s) attached jﬁ Yes g No
e 5 Name and address of pa?'ly 18 whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...

Name: Lewis Anten, Esq.

Internal Address: LEWIS ANTEN , P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 341) ................... $ 49“ o !”**

16830 Ventura Boulevard, #411 K& Enclosed

Encino, CA 91436

Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 16830 Ventura Boulevard 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 411
city:_Encino - state; cA Zip: 91436 (Attach duplicale copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg
copy of the original document.

nd dprrect and any attached copy is a true

T~)s~/

Name of Person Signing Signature S } Date
Total number of pages including cover sheel, altachmenis, mag:cumnnl'

in

Lewis Anten

Mail documents to be recorded with roqulnd cover nhnt lnformﬂlon to:

Commissioner of Patent & Ti ks, Box Assig
Washington, D.C. 20231
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DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lewis Anten, on behalf of Assignee, Funrise Toys, Ltd., hereby appoints

LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. 26,604, of LEWIS ANTEN, A Professional Corporation,

16830 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 411, Encino, California 91436, (Tel. 81 8/501-3535) and

DORIE CHODERKER of Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly, LLP, 2029 Century Park

East, Suite 3800, Los Angeles, California 90067 (Tel. 310)/788-5000), attorneys at law,

as Assignee's designated representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings

affecting the following registrations may be served.

Trademark

NYLINT

ACTION MASTERS
JUMBO

TRUCKINS

THE SOUND MACHINE
SOUND’N FLASH
WALL BANGERS
POWER PROP
PEELOUTS

SCOOTERS

METAL MUSCLE

MY ARMORED BANK
HARD HAT CONTRACTORS
REAL MCCOY
THIMBLE DROME
DOWNHILL HEROS
OFF ROAD F/X

RODZY

THE UNTAMED SPIRIT

Registration No.

1,281,715
1,290,341
1,310,244
1,518,137
1,596,666
1,620,128
1,705,904
1,705,903
1,818,517
1,849,440
1,836,939
1,906,695
2,126,444
2,358,320
2,271,200
2,327,355
2,407,066
2,420,038
2,447,132

By:

Date of Registration

6/12/84
8/14/84
12/18/84
12/27/88
5/15/90
10/40/90
8/4/92
8/4/92
1/25/94
8/9/94
5/17/94
7/18/95
12/30/97
6/13/00
8/17/99
3/7/00
11/21/00
1/9/01
4/24/01

td.

Lewis Anten, Director

Date:

P _r 2/
i)
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ACTION MASTERS
JUMBO

TRUCKINS

THE SOUND MACHINE
SOUND’N FLASH

WALL BANGERS

POWER PROP
PEELOUTS

SCOOTERS

METAL MUSCLE

MY ARMORED BANK
HARD HAT CONTRACTORS
REAL MCCOY

THIMBLE DROME
DOWNHILL HEROS

OFF ROAD F/X

RODZY

THE UNTAMED SPIRIT

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT

1,290,341
1,310,244
1,518,137
1,596,666
1,620,128
1,705,904
1,705,903
1,818,517
1,849,440
1,836,939
1,906,695
2,126,444
2,358,320
2,271,200
2,327,355
2,407,066
2,420,038
2,447,132

I:\ANTEN\NYLINT\ASSIGREG.ATTACHMENT.doc

8/14/84
12/18/84
12/27/88
5/15/90
10/40/90
8/4/92
8/4/92
1/25/94
8/9/94
5/17/94
7/18/95
12/30/97
6/13/00
8/17/99
3/7/00
11/21/00
1/9/01
4/24/01
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Received:

9/25/01 12:38PM; 1 815 397 7846 -> LEWIS ANTEN PC; Page 3

“§9/25/01 14:24 21 815 397 7846 NYLINT CORP. o 003
; -25- : H age 3/b
Sent By: LEWIS ANTEN PCj 818 501 4138 ; Sep-25-01 11:58AM; g
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Nylint Corperation, a c¢orporatlon, located at
1800 -~ 16 Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61104~5491 has . adopted,
used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration
NYLINT 1,281,713 6€/12/84
ACTION MASTERS 1,290,341 8§/14/84
JOMBO 1,310,244 12/18/84
TRUCKINS 1.518,137 12/27/88
THE SOUND MACHINE 1,596,666 5/15/90
SOUND’N FLASH 1,620,128 10/40/20
WALL BANGERS 1,705,904 8/4/92
POWER PROP 1,705,903 8/4/92
PEELOUTS 1,818,517 1/25/94
SCOOTERS 1,849,440 B/9/94
METAL MUSCLE 1,836,939 5/17/94
MY ARMORED BANK 1,906,685 17/18/95
HARD HAT CONTRACTORS 2,126,444 12/30/97
REAL MCCOY 2,358,320 6/13/00
THIMBLE DROME 2,271,200 8/17/99
DOWNHILL HEROS 2,327,355 3/7/00
OFF ROAD F/X 2,407,068 11/21/00
RODZY Z,420,038 1/9/01
THE UNTAMED SPIRIT 2,447,132 4/24/01

WHEREAS Funrise Toys, Ltd. a Hong Kong corporation,
locatcd at Suite 711 & 713, East Wing, Tsimshatsui Center,
Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon is desirous of acquiring
sald marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nylint Corporation
does hereby assign unte the said Funrise Toys, Ltd. all right,
title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the
good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-
identified registrations thereof.

iwz(:cmr:\ N , this Z5 day of

et -

Theodore C. Klint, President

Signed at

g€/’7‘, 2001.

I \ANTEN\NYLINT\ABBEIGREG, COR, ddv:
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Received: as25/01 12:39PM; 1 815 (397 7846 -> LEWIS ANTEN PC; Page 4
Bood

; 46 NYLINT CORP. .
T ENes ANTEN, PC G 918 997 70 818 501 4138 ; g8p-25-01 11:50AM; Page 4/6
gent By: LEWIS .ANTEN PC;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

¢ ~ ) Ss
COUNTY OF ({2“;4,,.) )

On g . AT o0 ) before me, 4nn? o ﬁ{ ; ’
personally appeared Theodore C. Klint personally known to me (oI

proved to me ‘on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorigzed
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the parson,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

TNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature , . )Z 22 / A o7 Z: o GRPTCIA E:gEAl'."
JEANNE WILLHOITE

ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOW
::Eoumnmonawﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂf

TiNANTENANYLINT\ASSIGRES. COR. doc
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